Legal Department
 April 6, 2017
Chairman Asim Z. Haque
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215-3793
Ryan Aguiar
Fellow

 SD347** 347V Step Down Transformer
 FIOSPC/DLH On/Off Occ. Sensor w/ Daylight Harvesting   
ORDERING GUIDE:
FEATURES
 • Aluminum Body with Steel Channel for Added Rigidity
 • Tool-Less Hinged Bottom Ballast Access Door
 • Frosted or Polycarbonate Lens Options
 • High Gloss Polyester White Paint
 • Riveted Construction and Vented Ballast Channel
 • V-Clips for Dual Point Chain or Cable Hanging (Std)
 • Multiple Dimming and Sensor Options to Fully Control
Occupied and Unoccupied Light Levels
 • 5000K Color Temp (Std)
 • 5 Year Warranty
 • ETL Damp Listed
 • DesignLights Consortium® Listed
 • 0-10V Dimming Driver (Std.)*
 • 95% Enhanced Aluminum Wide Distribution Reflectors (Std.)
No Reflector (Recommended)
* To Ensure Lead Wires Are Attached, “DIM” Call Out Is Required
When Building Part Number
Attachment 6 Supporting Documentation
Page 5 of 10
Project # 16-19860
Docket # 17-0527
www.ilp-inc.com Industrial Lighting Products	 407-478-3759
Ordering Guide
Project Name:
Fixture Type:
Lamps/Board:
Catalog Number:
Volts/Watts:
WT 80WLED UNIV 50 eg: RAFL
Series LED Driver Color Options
□ WT Amazon 4ft □	 80WLED □	 UNIV 120-277 Driver □	 30* □	 RPCL Ribbed Polycarbonate Lens (4 ft Only)
□ 40 □ RAFL Ribbed Acrylic Frosted Lens (recommended)
□ 50 □ DPCL Deep Clear Lens
□ DPFL Deep Frosted Lens
□ CordWx Wet Location Strain Relief Cord (X = ft)
□ Sd480 480V Step Down Transformer
□ FI/ILBCP05 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
□ FI/ILBCP07 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
□ FI/ILBCP10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
□ FI/ILBCP12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
□ Ss Stainless Steel Latches
□ TPS Tamper Proof Screws
□ DIM 0-10V Dimmable Driver
□ FIOS On/Off Occupancy Sensor Installed
□ FIOSPC On/Off Occupancy Sensor w/ Photocell
□ USDC User Selectable Dimming Control
□ USBD User Select Bi-level Dim w/ Occ. Sensor
□ BDxx Preset Bi-level Dim Sensor (xx=% eg. 20,30)
□ BDxxPC Preset Bi-level Dim Sensor w/ Photocell
□ DHPC Daylight Harvesting
□ PCxxx Photocell (xxx = Voltage)
□ AB/45DEG 45 degree angled surface/wall mount brackets, (2) per fixture
Amazon - 80W LED
Wet Location
Suitable APPLICATIONS
•• Parking Garage
•• Food Processing and Preparation
(SS Latches)
•• Pool Areas (SS Latches)
•• Car Washes (SS Latches)
FEATURES
•• 4 Foot Enclosure
•• Suitable for Wall or Ceiling Mount
•• Impact Resistant, Ribbed Acrylic Clear Lens (Std), Ribbed
Acrylic Frosted (RAF), Ribbed Polycarbonate (PC-4ft Only)
Deep Clear Lens (DCL) or Deep Frosted Lens (DFL) Options
•• Continuous Poured, Closed Cell Polyurethane Gasket
•• Stainless Steel Mounting Brackets for Drill Free Mounting
•• Polycarbonate Latches* (Std), Stainless Steel (SS) Optional
•• Tamper Proof Screws (TPS) Optional
•• 5 Year Warranty
•• Fiberglass Body Attributes
-- IP65, IP66 & IP67 (Dust Tight, Low Pressure Water Jets,
High Pressure Water Jets, and Immerse 1M)
-- NEMA4 & NSF Rated Components, 5VA Flame Rating
-- UL Listed / Wet Locations, (F1) Rated for Outdoor Use
LED SYSTEM
Board (Nichia Chips) 2 x 36
Calculated L70 (TM-21) 57,000 hours
Delivered Lumens 5,673 lm
Total Input Watts 79.94 W
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER) 70.97 lm/W
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT) 5000 K
Color Rendering Index (CRI) > 80
Max Ambient Temp 100˚ F
Universal Driver 120-277 V
*Stainless Steel latches are recommended for the following applications: swimming pools due to chlorine, food processing
 due to cleaning chemicals, car washes due to chemicals used, agriculture due to ammonia
*Call for Availability
Optional
Deep Frosted Lens
(DPFL)
REPLACES 2T5HO,

Versatile Programming and Network Solutions 6
PC Programming Software 6
Catalog Number Explanation 8
Product Selection 9
User Installed Options 10
Installation Considerations 14
Control Wiring 15
Specifications 19
Parameter Descriptions 22
Product Dimensions 25
PowerFlex 4 and 40 Configured Drives 32
Attachment 6 Supporting Documentation
Page 8 of 10
Project # 16-19860
Docket # 17-0527
8 Rockwell Automation Publication 22-TD001I-EN-P - June 2013
PowerFlex 4 and 40 AC Drives
Catalog Number Explanation
Position
1-3 4 5 6-8 9 10 11 12 13-14
22A – A 1P5 N 1 1 4 AA
a b c d e f g h
a
Drive
Code Type
22A PowerFlex 4
22B PowerFlex 40
b
Voltage Rating
Code Voltage Ph.
V 120V ac 1
A 240V ac 1
B 240V ac 3
D 480V ac 3
E 600V ac 3
c1
Rating
100-120V Single-Phase Input
Code Amps kW (Hp)
2P3 2.3 0.4 (0.5)
5P0 5.0 0.75 (1.0)
6P0 6.0 1.1 (1.5)
c2
Rating
200-240V Single-Phase Input
Code Amps kW (Hp)
2P3 2.3 0.4 (0.5)
5P0 5.0 0.75 (1.0)
8P0 8.0 1.5 (2.0)
012 12 2.2 (3.0)
c3
Rating
200-240V Three-Phase Input
Code Amps kW (Hp)
2P3 2.3 0.4 (0.5)
5P0 5.0 0.75 (1.0)
8P0 8.0 1.5 (2.0)
012 12 2.2 (3.0)
017 17.5 3.7 (5.0)
024 24 5.5 (7.5)
033 33 7.5 (10)
c4
Rating
380-480V Three-Phase Input
Code Amps kW (Hp)
1P4 1.4 0.4 (0.5)
2P3 2.3 0.75 (1.0)
4P0 4.0 1.5 (2.0)
6P0 6.0 2.2 (3.0)
010 10.5 4.0 (5.0)
012 12 5.5 (7.5)
017 17 7.5 (10)
024 24 11 (15)
c5
Rating
460-600V Three-Phase Input
Code Amps kW (Hp)
1P7 1.7 0.75 (1.0)
3P0 3.0 1.5 (2.0)
4P2 4.2 2.2 (3.0)
6P6 6.6 4.0 (5.0)
9P9 9.9 5.5 (7.5)
012 12 7.5 (10)
019 19 11 (15)
d
Enclosure
Code Enclosure
C IP66, NEMA/UL Type 4X *

Panel Mount
IP 20 Flange
Mount (2)
Input Voltage kW HP
Output
Current Catalog Number
Frame
Size Catalog Number
Output
Current Catalog Number
Frame
Size Catalog Number Catalog Number
120V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
No Filter
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-V1P5N104 A 22A-V1P5F104 — — — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-V2P3N104 A 22A-V2P3F104 2.3A 22B-V2P3N104 B 22B-V2P3C104 22B-V2P3F104
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-V4P5N104 B 22A-V4P5F104 5.0A 22B-V5P0N104 B 22B-V5P0C104 22B-V5P0F104
1.1 1.5 6.0A 22A-V6P0N104 B 22A-V6P0F104 6.0A 22B-V6P0N104 B 22B-V6P0C104 22B-V6P0F104
240V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
NO BRAKE
No Filter
0.2 0.25 1.4A 22A-A1P4N103 A — — — — — —
0.4 0.5 2.1A 22A-A2P1N103 A — — — — — —
0.75 1.0 3.6A 22A-A3P6N103 A — — — — — —
1.5 2.0 6.8A 22A-A6P8N103 B — — — — — —
2.2 3.0 9.6 22A-A9P6N103 B — — — — — —
240V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
NO BRAKE
With Integral
“S Type” EMC
Filter (1)
(1) This filter is suitable for use with a cable length of at least 10 meters for Class A and 1 meter for Class B environments.
0.2 0.25 1.4A 22A-A1P4N113 A — — — — — —
0.4 0.5 2.1A 22A-A2P1N113 A — — — — — —
0.75 1.0 3.6A 22A-A3P6N113 A — — — — — —
1.5 2.0 6.8A 22A-A6P8N113 B — — — — — —
2.2 3.0 9.6 22A-A9P6N113 B — — — — — —
240V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
With Integral
“S Type” EMC
Filter (1)
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-A1P5N114 A — — — — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-A2P3N114 A — 2.3A 22B-A2P3N114 B — —
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-A4P5N114 A — 5.0A 22B-A5P0N114 B — —
1.5 2.0 8.0A 22A-A8P0N114 B — 8.0A 22B-A8P0N114 B — —
2.2 3.0 — — — — 12.0A 22B-A012N114 C — —
240V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
No Filter
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-A1P5N104 A 22A-A1P5F104 — — — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-A2P3N104 A 22A-A2P3F104 2.3A 22B-A2P3N104 B 22B-A2P3C104 22B-A2P3F104
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-A4P5N104 A 22A-A4P5F104 5.0A 22B-A5P0N104 B 22B-A5P0C104 22B-A5P0F104
1.5 2.0 8.0A 22A-A8P0N104 B 22A-A8P0F104 8.0A 22B-A8P0N104 B 22B-A8P0C104 22B-A8P0F104
2.2 3.0 — — — — 12.0A 22B-A012N104 C — 22B-A012F104
240V 50/60 Hz
3-Phase
No Filter
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-B1P5N104 A 22A-B1P5F104 — — — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-B2P3N104 A 22A-B2P3F104 2.3A 22B-B2P3N104 B 22B-B2P3C104 22B-B2P3F104
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-B4P5N104 A 22A-B4P5F104 5.0A 22B-B5P0N104 B 22B-B5P0C104 22B-B5P0F104
1.5 2.0 8.0A 22A-B8P0N104 A 22A-B8P0F104 8.0A 22B-B8P0N104 B 22B-B8P0C104 22B-B8P0F104
2.2 3.0 12.0A 22A-B012N104 B 22A-B012F104 12.0A 22B-B012N104 B 22B-B012C104 22B-B012F104
3.7 5.0 17.5A 22A-B017N104 B 22A-B017F104 17.5A 22B-B017N104 B 22B-B017C104 22B-B017F104
5.5 7.5 — — — — 24.0A 22B-B024N104 C — 22B-B024F104
7.5 10.0 — — — — 33.0A 22B-B033N104 C — 22B-B033F104
480V 50/60 Hz
3-Phase
No Filter
0.4 0.5 1.4A 22A-D1P4N104 A 22A-D1P4F104 1.4A 22B-D1P4N104 B 22B-D1P4C104 22B-D1P4F104
0.75 1.0 2.3A 22A-D2P3N104 A 22A-D2P3F104 2.3A 22B-D2P3N104 B 22B-D2P3C104 22B-D2P3F104
1.5 2.0 4.0A 22A-D4P0N104 A 22A-D4P0F104 4.0A 22B-D4P0N104 B 22B-D4P0C104 22B-D4P0F104
2.2 3.0 6.0A 22A-D6P0N104 B 22A-D6P0F104 6.0A 22B-D6P0N104 B 22B-D6P0C104 22B-D6P0F104
3.7 5.0 8.7A 22A-D8P7N104 B 22A-D8P7F104 — — — — —
4.0 5.0 — — — — 10.5A 22B-D010N104 B 22B-D010C104 22B-D010F104
5.5 7.5 — — — — 12.0A 22B-D012N104 C — 22B-D012F104
7.5 10.0 — — — — 17.0A 22B-D017N104 C — 22B-D017F104
11.0 15.0 — — — — 24.0A 22B-D024N104 C — 22B-D024F104 (3)
(3) Requires use of external DC Bus Inductor or AC Line Reactor.
600V 50/60 Hz
3-Phase
No Filter
0.75 1.0 — — — — 1.7A 22B-E1P7N104 B 22B-E1P7C104 22B-E1P7F104
1.5 2.0 — — — — 3.0A 22B-E3P0N104 B 22B-E3P0C104 22B-E3P0F104
2.2 3.0 — — — — 4.2A 22B-E4P2N104 B 22B-E4P2C104 22B-E4P2F104
4.0 5.0 — — — — 6.6A 22B-E6P6N104 B 22B-E6P6C104 22B-E6P6F104
5.5 7.5 — — — — 9.9A 22B-E9P9N104 C — 22B-E9P9F104
7.5 10.0 — — — — 12.0A 22B-E012N104 C — 22B-E012F104
11.0 15.0 — — — — 19.0A 22B-E019N104 C — 22B-E019F104
Shaded areas are applicable to PowerFlex 40 only.
Attachment 6 Supporting Documentation
Page 10 of 10
Project # 16-19860